

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.8

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2013
CRLMP.NO(s). 8106/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 16/10/2012 in CRLA No.307/2010, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PULLURU SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOGINENI HARI PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP.NO(s). 8106/2013 (C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 22/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.Venkat Reddy,Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner refers to the conflict
decisions taken by this Court in Krishna Pillai v. T.A. Rajendran
and Anr. - (1990) Suppl. SCC 121 and Japani Sahoo v. Chandra
Sekhar Mohanty - (2007) 7 SCC 394.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master