

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3900/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in CRLA No. 307/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

PULLURU SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOGINENI HARI PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
For RR No.2

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 23.07.2014.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 submits that he does not want to file counter affidavit. His statement is taken on record. The office to proceed accordingly.

Four weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to furnish fresh address of respondent No.1.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(H.S.PARASHER)
COURT MASTER