

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3900/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/10/2012 in CRLA No. 307/2010 passed by the High Court of Judicature, A.P. at Hyderabad)

PULLURU SRINIVAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOGINENI HARI PRASAD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 03/12/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv. (not present)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv. (not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite several opportunities, the petitioner has not taken steps to complete the service on respondent No. 1.

In case, fresh steps are not taken to serve the respondent No. 1 at the correct address within four weeks from today, special leave petition shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1 without further reference to the Court and application for restoration will only be considered in case payment of Rs. 5000/- is personally deposited by the learned advocate-on-record for the petitioner with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
SR. P.A.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

